More than 1,000 students

participated in our CPO ®
or CEU learning

IOWA experiences in 2022/2023
school cycle!

PARKS AND RECREATION
ASSOCIATION

2023 - 2024
AQUATIC CEU WORKSHOPS

13 classes located throughout lowal!
Taught by instructors from Carrico Aquatic Resources, Inc.

COVID or other national/state/county/local pandemic statement- we value the safety and health of all individuals.
IPRA, instructors, and hotel property cannot guarantee an individual will not contract a pandemic illness.

Effective September 1, 2021, lowa Department of Health and Human Services will NOT recognize virtual or livestream
Pool & Hot Tub Alliance (PHTA) Certified Pool Operator ® learning. CEU learning can be in-person or livestream.

Staying on the cusp of advances in our field is vital to the operation of aquatic facilities. Recognizing this fact, IPRA is dedicated
to providing thirteen workshops which address both updated information in addition to your individual questions and concerns.
This three (3) hour workshop will break each of these issues down and find methods for avoiding, then resolving, issues and
concerns at your facility. This year's workshops focus on:

» Hot Topics from summer 2023

> IHHS lowa Code Refresher

> Seven Deadly Sins of Pool Maintenance
» Don’t Be a Dumper!

* Disclaimer — IPRA reserves the right to adjust focus topics based upon timely field changes.

Workshops are based on meeting the needs of the participants. The format is extremely flexible and focuses on “real problems
in the real world”. Participants are encouraged to come with questions for our knowledgeable staff to answer.

Each workshop will be led by experts in the lowa swimming pool and spa industry. Our teaching staff includes Pool & Hot
Tub Alliance national award recipient David Peters from Carrico Aquatic Resources, Inc. He is well versed in state-of-the-
art technology, extensive experience in construction of new and refurbished facilities as well as hands-on experience in all facets
of pool operation. His broad background and ability to relate to class members’ questions combine for an outstanding
educational experience.

In addition to being an excellent source of information, this workshop has been approved by the lowa Department of Health and
Human Services for 2.5 hours of continuing education in accordance with part 641-15.11(2) of the lowa Health Code which
requires all Certified Pool Operators® to receive ten (10) hours of continuing education in a five (5) year period concurrent with
the individual’s CPO® certification. The simplest way to meet this requirement is to attend a CEU workshop annually. No CEU
Workshop updates a person’s Certified Pool Operator® license as issued by the Pool & Hot Tub Alliance.

CLASS START TIME / FEE: 1:00 to 4:00 p.m. Exception is Workshop #9 (Thursday, March 28 @ 8:30-11:30 a.m.). The fee is
$175 for non-IPRA members and $145 for IPRA members. IPRA member rate is open to only those who have paid their annual
Association dues. Questions, call (515) 291-4917; email steve@iapra.org (valid until Dec. 31, 2023)

IPRA reserves the right to cancel or alter the date of a school due to weather conditions, low enroliment, illness of an instructor,
COVID or another national/state/county/local pandemic. Should this occur, every effort will be made to relocate the participant to
the next convenient school. IPRA also reserves the right, upon IHHS approval, to alter the educational experience from in-
person to live-stream or hybrid due to COVID or another national/state/county/local pandemic.

For a complete listing of when an aquatic workshop will be held in your area as well as how to register for the workshop, please
flip to the other side or visit www.iapra.org.

REGISTRATION FORM ON REVERSE SIDE


mailto:steve@iapra.org

TIOWA\2)

PARKS AND RECREATION ASSOCIATION

2023 - 2024 Aquatic CEU Workshop Registration Form

1) Mail a copy(ies) of this form, with payment to:
lowa Parks and Recreation Association
P.O. Box 906
Ames, IA 50010-0906

3) Complete, scan, email form to steve@iapra.org

2) Save time with a click!

Register securely on-line

Register one or more people on-line
www.iapra.org

4) One form per person. Form can be duplicated.

NOTE — options #1 & #3 are valid until December 31, 2023

Fee (please check one)

$175 Non-IPRA Member

$145 IPRA Member

#7 Mail Payment Options (please check one)
Invoice — P.O. #

Check

Credit card #

3 or 4 Digit Security Code

Receipt email address:

Exp: /

Card Zip Code:

Please print all information clearly. Reminder email will be mailed directly to the participant using the following

information you provide.

Participant’s Name:

Title:

Participant’s Business/Agency:

Participant’s Mailing Address:

Participant’s City:

State:

Participant’s Work Phone: ( )

Participant’s E-mail:

Zip:
Cell Phone: ( )

Contact Person’s E-mail:

Cell Phone: ( )

Please B the workshop you will be attending:

#1 Monday, October 23, 2023
#2 Monday, November 6, 2023
#3 Monday, December 4, 2023
#4 Monday, January 8, 2024
#5 Monday, January 22, 2024
#6 Monday, February 5, 2024
#7 Monday, February 12, 2024
#8 Monday, March 4, 2024
______| #9 Thursday, March 28, 2024
_:l_ #10 Monday, April 8, 2024
I;I #11 Monday, April 29, 2024
#12 Monday, June 17, 2024
#13 Monday, July 29, 2024

L[]

My attendance preference:

Burlington
Cedar Rapids
Davenport
Dubuque
Cedar Falls
Sioux City
Ankeny
Coralville
Des Moines
Clear Lake
Cedar Rapids
Fort Dodge

Ames

In-person

Pzazz-Resort Hotel

Hilton Garden Inn

Best Western Plus

Best Western Plus

Hilton Garden Inn

Hilton Garden Inn

Courtyard by Marriot

Radisson Hotel & Convention Center
Marriott - downtown (8:30 — 11:30 am)
Best Western Holiday Lodge

Hilton Garden Inn

Best Western Plus

Hilton Garden Inn

Livestream

319-237-1277
319-378-7404
563-386-6900
563-557-8000
319-266-6611
712-255-4200
515-422-5555
319-351-5049

641-357-5253
319-378-7404
515-573-7177
515-233-8000



mailto:steve@iapra.org

	Check: 
	Invoice  PO: 
	Credit card: 
	Participants BusinessAgency: 
	Participants Mailing Address: 
	Cell Phone: 
	undefined_5: 
	Participants Email: 
	Cell Phone_2: 
	undefined_6: 
	Nonmember: Off
	Member: 
	Invoice #: 
	Exp Month: 
	Exp Year: 
	CC Zip: 
	3/4 code: 
	Receipt Email: 
	Participant name: 
	Participant title: 
	City: 
	State: 
	Zip: 
	In-person: Off
	Livestream: Off
	#1: Off
	#2: Off
	#3: Off
	#4: Off
	#5: Off
	#6: Off
	#7: Off
	#8: Off
	#9: Off
	#10: Off
	#11: Off
	#12: Off
	#13: Off


