

More than 1,000 students participated in our CPO ® or CEU learning experiences in 2022/2023 school cycle!



2023 - 2024 AQUATIC CEU WORKSHOPS

13 classes located throughout lowa! Taught by instructors from Carrico Aquatic Resources, Inc.

COVID or other national/state/county/local pandemic statement– we value the safety and health of all individuals. IPRA, instructors, and hotel property cannot guarantee an individual will not contract a pandemic illness.

Effective September 1, 2021, Iowa Department of Health and Human Services will NOT recognize virtual or livestream Pool & Hot Tub Alliance (PHTA) Certified Pool Operator ® *learning. CEU learning can be in-person or livestream.*

Staying on the cusp of advances in our field is vital to the operation of aquatic facilities. Recognizing this fact, IPRA is dedicated to providing thirteen workshops which address both updated information in addition to your individual questions and concerns. This three (3) hour workshop will break each of these issues down and find methods for avoiding, then resolving, issues and concerns at your facility. This year's workshops focus on:

- Hot Topics from summer 2023
- > IHHS Iowa Code Refresher
- > Seven Deadly Sins of Pool Maintenance
- > Don't Be a Dumper!

* Disclaimer – IPRA reserves the right to adjust focus topics based upon timely field changes.

Workshops are based on meeting the needs of the participants. The format is extremely flexible and focuses on "real problems in the real world". Participants are encouraged to come with questions for our knowledgeable staff to answer.

Each workshop will be led by experts in the lowa swimming pool and spa industry. **Our teaching staff includes Pool & Hot Tub Alliance national award recipient David Peters from Carrico Aquatic Resources, Inc.** He is well versed in state-of-theart technology, extensive experience in construction of new and refurbished facilities as well as hands-on experience in all facets of pool operation. His broad background and ability to relate to class members' questions combine for an outstanding educational experience.

In addition to being an excellent source of information, *this workshop has been approved by the lowa Department of Health and Human Services for 2.5 hours of continuing education* in accordance with part 641-15.11(2) of the lowa Health Code which requires all Certified Pool Operators® to receive ten (10) hours of continuing education in a five (5) year period concurrent with the individual's CPO® certification. The simplest way to meet this requirement is to attend a CEU workshop annually. No CEU Workshop updates a person's Certified Pool Operator® license as issued by the Pool & Hot Tub Alliance.

<u>CLASS START TIME / FEE:</u> 1:00 to 4:00 p.m. Exception is Workshop #9 (Thursday, March 28 @ 8:30-11:30 a.m.). The fee is \$175 for non-IPRA members and \$145 for IPRA members. IPRA member rate is open to only those who have paid their annual Association dues. Questions, call (515) 291-4917; email steve@iapra.org (valid until Dec. 31, 2023)

IPRA reserves the right to cancel or alter the date of a school due to weather conditions, low enrollment, illness of an instructor, COVID or another national/state/county/local pandemic. Should this occur, every effort will be made to relocate the participant to the next convenient school. IPRA also reserves the right, upon IHHS approval, to alter the educational experience from inperson to live-stream or hybrid due to COVID or another national/state/county/local pandemic.

For a complete listing of when an aquatic workshop will be held in your area as well as how to register for the workshop, please flip to the other side or visit www.iapra.org.

REGISTRATION FORM ON REVERSE SIDE

	IOWA PARKS AND RECREATION	ASSOCIATION Registration Form	
 Mail a copy(ies) of this form, with payment to: lowa Parks and Recreation Association P.O. Box 906 Ames, IA 50010-0906 	2) Sav Registe	e time with a click! er securely on-line er one or more people on-line	
 Complete, scan, email form to steve@iapra.org NOTE – options #1 & #3 are valid until December 3 		form per person. Form can be duplicated.	
Fee (please check one) \$175		per \$145 IPRA Member	
Mail Payment Options (please check one) Check			
Credit card #		Exp: / Card Zip Code	e:
3 or 4 Digit Security Code Rece	ipt email address:		
Please print all information clearly. <i>Reminder information you provide.</i>	r email will be ma	niled directly to the participant using t	he following
Participant's Name:	e: Title:		
Participant's Business/Agency:			
Participant's Mailing Address:			
Participant's City:	State	e: Zip:	
Participant's Work Phone:()		Cell Phone:()	
Participant's E-mail:			
Contact Person's E-mail:	·····	Cell Phone: () _	
Please 🗷 the workshop you will be attending:	My attendance	preference: In-person L	ivestream
#1 Monday, October 23, 2023	Burlington	Pzazz-Resort Hotel	319-237-1277
#2 Monday, November 6, 2023	Cedar Rapids	Hilton Garden Inn	319-378-7404
#3 Monday, December 4, 2023	Davenport	Best Western Plus	563-386-6900
#4 Monday, January 8, 2024	Dubuque	Best Western Plus	563-557-8000
#5 Monday, January 22, 2024	Cedar Falls	Hilton Garden Inn	319-266-6611
#6 Monday, February 5, 2024	Sioux City	Hilton Garden Inn	712-255-4200
#7 Monday, February 12, 2024	Ankeny	Courtyard by Marriot	515-422-5555
#8 Monday, March 4, 2024	Coralville	Radisson Hotel & Convention Center	319-351-5049
#9 Thursday, March 28, 2024	Des Moines	Marriott - downtown (8:30 – 11:30 am)	
#10 Monday, April 8, 2024	Clear Lake	Best Western Holiday Lodge	641-357-5253
#11 Monday, April 29, 2024	Cedar Rapids	Hilton Garden Inn	319-378-7404
	Cedar Rapids Fort Dodge	Hilton Garden Inn Best Western Plus	319-378-7404 515-573-7177